

hundred bags of coin to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the commists had consistently elused to aid them

Post Office Box 365

ONEIDA '



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the nelp of this Oneida Chief in camenting a friendship balwaan inc six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation the United States was

(414) 592-8900

RESOLUTION # 9-21-940

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has established the Oneida Social Services Department to promote the stability of Oneida Tribal members and their families; and has established an emergency/transitional shelter for Oneida Nation women and children in need; and
- The Sears/Phil Collins Grant Program to Help End WHEREAS, Homelessness was established to help homeless families and individuals, with an emphasis on programs that assist families with children.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida tribe of Indians of Wisconsin make application to The National Alliance to End Homelessness, Inc. for the Sears/Phil Collins Grant Program.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that the Oneida Tribal Chairwoman, or her delegate, is hereby authorized to negotiate and execute the contract and any amendments thereto.

9-21-94C

CERTIFICATION

> Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary Oneida Business Committee